

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23723/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2002 in CMWP 32802/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. PUBLIC SERVICES COMMISSION Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUBHASH CHANDRA DIXIT AND ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief & O.R.)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. &
exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment &
permission to submit additional document(s))

With
SLP(C)No.207/2003,SLP(C)No.208/2003(With appln.for exem.from filing
O.T.,with prayer for I.R.)

Date : 13/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.N. Trivedi,ASG
Mr. P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kr. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Exemption from filing O.T. allowed.
Issue Notice.
Dasti service,in addition, is permitted.
Respondents accept notice. Four weeks time is allowed
to file counter affidavit and rejoinder, if any.
No orders on prayer for interim relief.
Post it for final disposal after four weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master